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RACE  1	 6:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 76	 Captain Spirit	 58	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 12.4%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
2	 	 The Proprietor	 58	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
3	 703522	 King’s Spear	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 9.2%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
4	 387732	 Smith And Wesson	 58	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 18.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
5	 064	 Buster Keaton	 60	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 18.3%	 W A Nel	 16.2%
6	 362665	 Ice Kingdom	 58	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.2%	 P V Lafferty	 9.7%
7	 7	 Axel Collins	 58	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 8.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
8	 80900	 Lord Edward	 58	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 6.3%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%
9	 9307	 Last Survivor	 58	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.2%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
10	 0037	 One Irish Rover	 58	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%
11	 	 Mask On	 58	 [	11]	 K Strydom	 9.2%	 L W Goosen	 6.2%
12	 8	 Path To Freedom	 58	 [	12]	 J Gates	 7.3%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Smith And Wesson

	 5	 Buster Keaton
	 3	 King’s Spear
	 6	 Ice Kingdom

4	 Smith And Wesson	 33% 4	 Smith And Wesson	 42%
3	 King’s Spear	 20%

3	 King’s Spear	 0:57.14
4	 Smith And Wesson	 0:57.89
6	 Ice Kingdom	 0:58.25
9	 Last Survivor	 0:58.41
1	 Captain Spirit	 0:58.81

Race Preview: Smith And Wesson (4) has been knocking at the door since being fitted with a tongue-
tie. He is distance suited and should go close to shedding his maiden. Buster Keaton (5) is lightly 
raced and was not too far back in his local debut for Andre Nel and assistant Byron Forster. That was 
his first run back since October last year and should come on nicely. King’s Spear (3) is the likely 
favourite although he returns from a break after two smart efforts on the poly. He may just need it but 
should be right there. Ice Kingdom (6) does need to improve to win it but does have a 4kg claimer up.

RACE  2	 7:10 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 231675	 Admire Me	 55	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 G H van Zyl	 11.1%
2	 615435	 Evening Primrose	 50	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.1%
3	 485424	 Donald Mcdonald	 60	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 18.3%	 G H van Zyl	 11.1%
4	 669166	 Love Bomb	 54	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 9.8%	 F Robinson	 7.9%
5	 311577	 Dindingwe	 54	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 18.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
6	 211581	 Super Silver	 52.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.4%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
7	 378920	 Aquae Sulis	 50	 [	 7]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.2%	 D C Howells	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 Donald Mcdonald

	 7	 Aquae Sulis
	 4	 Love Bomb
	 6	 Super Silver

6	 Super Silver	 53%
1	 Admire Me	 50%
7	 Aquae Sulis	 42%
3	 Donald Mcdonald	 42%
4	 Love Bomb	 18%

5	 Dindingwe	 50%
7	 Aquae Sulis	 33%
3	 Donald Mcdonald	 25%
6	 Super Silver	 22%

5	 Dindingwe	 1:48.06
2	 Evening Primrose	 1:48.88
3	 Donald Mcdonald	 1:49.02
6	 Super Silver	 1:51.89
7	 Aquae Sulis	 1:51.94

Race Preview: Donald Mcdonald (3) has been in good form over shorter and will appreciate the step 
up in trip. He is also well in at these weights. Aquae Sulis (7) has a tough task at the handicap but 
does only have 46kg to shoulder could make it all the way. Love Bomb (4) enjoyed the step up to 
1700m when winning on the poly and has since had two runs over shorter. This trip my now be her 
prefer trip.  Super Silver (6) was a narrow winner first run back from a break.

RACE  3	 7:45 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 755650	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 1]	 A Arries	 6.9%	 W Whitehead	 8.1%
2	 57834	 Pirate Prince	 56	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 A Wright	 12.2%
3	 08	 Direct Charge	 56	 [	 3]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 7.1%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
4	 584	 Soul Captain	 56	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 F Robinson	 7.9%
5	 8987	 Roy’s Bolt	 60	 [	 5]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.2%	 K Naidoo	 8.0%
6	 08	 Blitzen	 56	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 7.3%	 P M Gadsby	 5.6%
7	 752332	 Atlantic City	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 C Binda	 7.0%
8	 6730	 Cup Of Magic	 60	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.4%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
9	 7	 Agamemnon	 56	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 8.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
10	 8005	 One Man’s Army	 60	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 9.2%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
11	 9	 Prince Of Tides	 56	 [	11]	 C Ngcobo	 18.2%	 G H van Zyl	 11.1%
12	 9	 Set To Shine	 56	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.1%
13	 07	 El Rey Viene	 56	 [	13]	 K Strydom	 9.2%	 D C Howells	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Pirate Prince

	 7	 Atlantic City
	 4	 Soul Captain
	 13	El Rey Viene

7	 Atlantic City	 17% 7	 Atlantic City	 33% 7	 Atlantic City	 1:48.91
1	 Gijima Mfana	 1:51.51
9	 Agamemnon	 1:55.72

Race Preview: Pirate Prince (2) has been making steady improvement with his new stable. He now 
switches back to the turf and he could prove to be the one to beat. Atlantic City (7) was runner-up on 
the poly last start but has shown recent improvement and meets a weak field here. Soul Captain (4) 
does show some ability and could do better this trip in his turf debut. El Rey Viene (13) has the worst 
of the draw but did not get the best of rides last start and can make big improvement.

RACE  4	 8:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 377	 Umhlali	 58	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.8%
2	 035222	 Sea Of Tears	 58	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 12.4%	 P M Gadsby	 5.6%
3	 5	 Reefway	 58	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 8.4%	 D R Drier	 10.3%
4	 	 Valerias Dream	 58	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
5	 320993	 Shesakinda Magic	 60	 [	 5]	 K Strydom	 9.2%	 R A Hill	 5.0%
6	 0	 Sing For Winter	 58	 [	 6]	 C Ngcobo	 18.2%	 G H van Zyl	 11.1%
7	 437243	 I’ve Got Wings	 58	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 14.2%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
8	 	 Miss Dora	 58	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.0%
9	 8837	 Joy To The World	 58	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 9.2%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
10	 534434	 Aditi	 58	 [	10]	 A Arries	 6.9%	 Y Govender	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Sea Of Tears

	 3	 Reefway
	 7	 I’ve Got Wings
	 1	 Umhlali

5	 Shesakinda Magic	 67%
2	 Sea Of Tears	 50%
10	Aditi	 17%
9	 Joy To The World	 11%

5	 Shesakinda Magic	 20%
9	 Joy To The World	 17%
1	 Umhlali	 11%

5	 Shesakinda Magic	 1:10.45
1	 Umhlali	 1:11.34
10	Aditi	 1:11.42
9	 Joy To The World	 1:12.27
2	 Sea Of Tears	 1:14.31

Race Preview: Sea Of Tears (2) has yet to run a bad race. She was second best last run but the 
stable is showing signs of coming to hand. Reefway (3) raced green in a promising debut. She has a 
much better draw here and can make the required improvement. I’ve Got Wings (7) took on males at 
her last two. She has been running well and can finish in the money again. Umhlali (1) may just have 
needed her last run and can improve on that effort.

RACE  5	 8:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 665787	 Ishnana	 55	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 6.3%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
2	 107356	 Hawker Typhoon	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.2%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
3	 621451	 Danilo Danilovitch	 57	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.2%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
4	 206275	 Tread Swiftly	 56	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 8.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
5	 772328	 Tempting Fate	 58.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 9.8%	 D R Drier	 10.3%
6	 237102	 Gallic Chief	 57	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
7	 127720	 Chantyman	 62	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 18.0%	 L Karriem	 11.8%
8	 135902	 Captain Fontane	 58.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.4%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
9	 603023	 Chattertons Keeper	 57	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 W Whitehead	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	8	 Captain Fontane

	 6	 Gallic Chief
	 2	 Hawker Typhoon
	 7	 Chantyman

8	 Captain Fontane	 67%
7	 Chantyman	 42%
1	 Ishnana	 36%
5	 Tempting Fate	 33%
2	 Hawker Typhoon	 33%

8	 Captain Fontane	 75%
2	 Hawker Typhoon	 56%
5	 Tempting Fate	 53%
4	 Tread Swiftly	 44%
6	 Gallic Chief	 44%

1	 Ishnana	 1:07.52
7	 Chantyman	 1:07.96
5	 Tempting Fate	 1:08.31
6	 Gallic Chief	 1:08.54
8	 Captain Fontane	 1:08.77

Race Preview: Captain Fontane (8) only got going late when a close-up third behind Coin Spinner 
and Gallic Chief (6). That was his first run back from a break and can come on a few lengths from 
that effort and turn the tables on his rival. Hawker Typhoon (2) just needed her last start. She is 
well weighted with a 4kg claimer up. Chantyman (7) is the best weighted but has not been out since 
disappointing effort in the Post Merchants. He also seems better over the minimum trip but is smart 
on his day.

RACE  6	 9:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 955321	 Gentleman’s Way	 57.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 D S Bosch	 8.8%
2	 112797	 Galabier	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.2%	 L Karriem	 11.8%
3	 226153	 Red Sole	 57.5	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 9.8%	 D R Drier	 10.3%
4	 154841	 Maxiumus	 57.5	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 18.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.6%
5	 078984	 Zuzan	 59.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 18.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
6	 122055	 Manhatten Cafe	 56	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 8.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
7	 613212	 Queue Wing	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.4%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
8	 590001	 Tom Bombadil	 52	 [	 8]	 J Gates	 7.3%	 D W Moore	 14.1%
9	 255559	 Quick Star	 58	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 M J Odendaal	 4.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Queue Wing

	 8	 Tom Bombadil
	 4	 Maxiumus
	 1	 Gentleman’s Way

3	 Red Sole	 58%
7	 Queue Wing	 56%
8	 Tom Bombadil	 38%
9	 Quick Star	 30%
1	 Gentleman’s Way	 17%

7	 Queue Wing	 83%
3	 Red Sole	 67%
6	 Manhatten Cafe	 50%
4	 Maxiumus	 42%
1	 Gentleman’s Way	 33%

1	 Gentleman’s Way	 1:34.17
7	 Queue Wing	 1:34.51
3	 Red Sole	 1:34.58
4	 Maxiumus	 1:34.58
8	 Tom Bombadil	 1:35.16

Race Preview: Queue Wing (7) has been in good form on the poly. He switches to the turf but is 
distance suited and his stable is in mustard form. Tom Bombadil (8) surprised last run and was much 
improved without the cheek pieces. He is under sufferance in spite of bottom weight but appears to 
have found his best form and can go in again. Maxiumus (4) switches to the turf but won well on the 
poly last outing that was just rewards for his consistent form.

RACE  7	 10:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 234421	 Eddie The Mover	 55.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.2%	 Y Govender	 10.5%
2	 803208	 Walton Hall	 57	 [	 2]	 A Arries	 6.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.0%
3	 971	 Jetavana	 58	 [	 3]	 M Mjoka	 6.7%	 L Crawford	 2.2%
4	 817324	 Botz	 59	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 9.8%	 D R Drier	 10.3%
5	 396178	 Action Stations	 53.5	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.2%	 P V Lafferty	 9.7%
6	 65161	 Donquerari	 58.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 9.2%	 L Karriem	 11.8%
7	 492172	 Hallerbos	 56	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 D S Bosch	 8.8%
8	 536426	 Cupid’s Song	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 A J Rivalland	 15.3%
9	 33531	 Unique Power	 56	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 18.0%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
10	 173971	 Lake Como	 58	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
11	 176752	 Winter Air	 57	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.1%
12	 327357	 Master Of Law	 58	 [	12]	 C Ngcobo	 18.2%	 P V Lafferty	 9.7%
13	 084165	 Pedro	 58	 [	13]	 K De Melo	 18.3%	 L Karriem	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Donquerari

	 4	 Botz
	 10	Lake Como
	 3	 Jetavana

9	 Unique Power	 100%
1	 Eddie The Mover	 42%
11	Winter Air	 42%
10	Lake Como	 33%
8	 Cupid’s Song	 33%

3	 Jetavana	 100%
6	 Donquerari	 100%
1	 Eddie The Mover	 56%
9	 Unique Power	 56%
7	 Hallerbos	 47%

6	 Donquerari	 1:21.53
7	 Hallerbos	 1:21.58
12	Master Of Law	 1:21.66
8	 Cupid’s Song	 1:22.08
3	 Jetavana	 1:22.23

Race Preview: Donquerari (6) has had a few issues but is held in high regard by his stable. He 
quickened smartly to win his last start on the poly last run and can follow up. Botz (4) has not been 
the easiest and has been costly to follow at recent starts. The blinkers come off and he goes the 
extra furlong which could see him recouping some losses. Eddie The Mover (1) has not been out of 
the money in six outings. He won well last start and looks well in at these weights. He should make 
another bold bid.

RACE  8	 10:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 80	 Tremendita	 57	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.2%	 P F Matchett	 8.6%
2	 953484	 Troubadix	 60	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.8%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
3	 7	 Manic Monday	 57	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 18.3%	 P V Lafferty	 9.7%
4	 6	 Blazing Kiss	 57	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 12.4%	 C Hewitson	 10.2%
5	 	 Sea Goddess	 57	 [	 5]	 J Gates	 7.3%	 L W Goosen	 6.2%
6	 	 Roy’s Mona	 60	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.2%	 K Naidoo	 8.0%
7	 0697	 Vreni	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 D S Bosch	 8.8%
8	 8	 Sacred Lily	 60	 [	 8]	 M Mjoka	 6.7%	 L Crawford	 2.2%
9	 05	 Global Songstress	 57	 [	 9]	 C Ngcobo	 18.2%	 G H van Zyl	 11.1%
10	 2	 Shanta’s Pride	 57	 [	10]	 T Godden	 8.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
11	 	 Samsai	 57	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	 Shanta’s Pride

	 9	 Global Songstress
	 3	 Manic Monday
	 1	 Tremendita

2	 Troubadix	 1:24.36
3	 Manic Monday	 1:25.89
7	 Vreni	 1:27.02
1	 Tremendita	 1:29.28

Race Preview: Shanta’s Pride (10) has drawn wide but made a smart debut. She did find market 
support and should make the required improvement with that experience under her girth. Global 
Songstress (9) improved nicely second time out when going a mile. The blinkers go on and she 
should make further improvement. Manic Monday (3) raced green on debut and should come on from 
that effort. Tremendita (1) returns from a lengthy break but has the best of the draw with a top rider 
aboard. One to watch in the market.

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

1400m
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2200m

2400m

1200m

1000m

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 
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Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 76	领袖队长	Captain Spirit	 58	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.4%	 M米勒	 11.5%
2	 	东主	 The Proprietor	 58	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 布勒	 8.2%
3	 703522	王者之矛	King’s Spear	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 9.2%	 高森	 4.1%
4	 387732	史密维森	Smith And Wesson	 58	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 18.0%	 马奇特	 8.6%
5	 064	巴特基顿	Buster Keaton	 60	 [	 5]	 基根	 18.3%	 奈尔	 16.2%
6	 362665	冰王国	 Ice Kingdom	 58	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.2%	 拉夫迪	 9.7%
7	 7	艾萨科林	Axel Collins	 58	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 8.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
8	 80900	艾德华王	Lord Edward	 58	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 6.3%	 罗拨士	 10.8%
9	 9307	最后战士	Last Survivor	 58	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.2%	 马奇特	 8.6%
10	 0037	艾利战车	One Irish Rover	 58	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 罗拨士	 10.8%
11	 	面具王	 Mask On	 58	 [	11]	 特莱东	 9.2%	 古森	 6.2%
12	 8	自由之路	Path To Freedom	 58	 [	12]	 杰凯奇	 7.3%	 布勒	 8.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	 史密维森

	 5	 巴特基顿

	 3	 王者之矛

	 6	 冰王国

4	 史密维森	 33% 4	 史密维森	 42%
3	 王者之矛	 20%

3	 王者之矛	0:57.14
4	 史密维森	0:57.89
6	 冰王国	 0:58.25
9	 最后战士	0:58.41
1	 领袖队长	0:58.81

赛事预览: “史密维森”绑紧马舌上阵后一直力求突出，今有望奋战到底。“巴特基顿”首战本地

赛落后不远，再度披甲可有一番大作为。“王者之矛”小憩归来上阵此程有机会雄风再现。“冰王

国”驮重理想，若有进步有一定的机会。

第  2场	 7:10 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 231675	仰慕	 Admire Me	 55	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 邵家荣	 11.1%
2	 615435	黄昏玫瑰	Evening Primrose	 50	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 邵嘉辉	 14.1%
3	 485424	多纳德	 Donald Mcdonald	 60	 [	 3]	 基根	 18.3%	 邵家荣	 11.1%
4	 669166	爱情炸弹	Love Bomb	 54	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 9.8%	 罗宾森	 7.9%
5	 311577	丁丁威	 Dindingwe	 54	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 18.0%	 马奇特	 8.6%
6	 211581	超银	 Super Silver	 52.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.4%	 M米勒	 11.5%
7	 378920	苏利斯	 Aquae Sulis	 50	 [	 7]	 祖玛(4)	 4.2%	 霍威尔	 8.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	 多纳德

	 7	 苏利斯

	 4	 爱情炸弹

	 6	 超银

6	 超银	 53%
1	 仰慕	 50%
7	 苏利斯	 42%
3	 多纳德	 42%
4	 爱情炸弹	 18%

5	 丁丁威	 50%
7	 苏利斯	 33%
3	 多纳德	 25%
6	 超银	 22%

5	 丁丁威	 1:48.06
2	 黄昏玫瑰	1:48.88
3	 多纳德	 1:49.02
6	 超银	 1:51.89
7	 苏利斯	 1:51.94

赛事预览: “多纳德”状态可取，升级作战不成问题。“苏利斯”凭理想驮重有机会拼入榜内。“

爱情炸弹”升级至此赛程没有难度，今值得关注。“超银”小憩归来表现亮眼，上阵此程不容忽

视。

第  3场	 7:45 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 755650	奇迹马	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 1]	 艾雷斯	 6.9%	 韦黑德	 8.1%
2	 57834	海盗王子	Pirate Prince	 56	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 韦特	 12.2%
3	 08	直属上司	Direct Charge	 56	 [	 3]	 吉特森(2.5)	 7.1%	 M米勒	 11.5%
4	 584	心灵队长	Soul Captain	 56	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 罗宾森	 7.9%
5	 8987	雷伊闪电	Roy’s Bolt	 60	 [	 5]	 祖玛(4)	 4.2%	 纳都	 8.0%
6	 08	布里珍	 Blitzen	 56	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 7.3%	 贾兹比	 5.6%
7	 752332	亚特兰缔	Atlantic City	 60	 [	 7]	 哈比	 9.6%	 宾达	 7.0%
8	 6730	杯子魔术	Cup Of Magic	 60	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.4%	 布勒	 8.2%
9	 7	阿卡米农	Agamemnon	 56	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 8.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
10	 8005	独军	 One Man’s Army	 60	 [	10]	 杰奇	 9.2%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
11	 9	泰德王子	Prince Of Tides	 56	 [	11]	 恩科博	 18.2%	 邵家荣	 11.1%
12	 9	开始闪耀	Set To Shine	 56	 [	12]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 邵嘉辉	 14.1%
13	 07	埃雷维尼	El Rey Viene	 56	 [	13]	 特莱东	 9.2%	 霍威尔	 8.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	 海盗王子

	 7	 亚特兰缔

	 4	 心灵队长

	 13	埃雷维尼

7	 亚特兰缔	 17% 7	 亚特兰缔	 33% 7	 亚特兰缔	1:48.91
1	 奇迹马	 1:51.51
9	 阿卡米农	1:55.72

赛事预览: “海盗王子”跳槽新马厩后状态渐勇，今返战草地赛获胜不难。“亚特兰缔”近期表现

出色，于此场合有机会争雄。“心灵队长”实力优秀，首战此场合能捎来佳音。“埃雷维尼”有顶

级师傅助阵有望脱颖而出。

第  4场	 8:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 377	乌赫拉利	Umhlali	 58	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 罗拨士	 10.8%
2	 035222	泪海	 Sea Of Tears	 58	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 12.4%	 贾兹比	 5.6%
3	 5	利弗威	 Reefway	 58	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 8.4%	 德里尔	 10.3%
4	 	瓦乐莱梦	Valerias Dream	 58	 [	 4]	 哈比	 9.6%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
5	 320993	魔术少女	Shesakinda Magic	 60	 [	 5]	 特莱东	 9.2%	 罗希尔	 5.0%
6	 0	冬季恋曲	Sing For Winter	 58	 [	 6]	 恩科博	 18.2%	 邵家荣	 11.1%
7	 437243	双翅	 I’ve Got Wings	 58	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 14.2%	 马奇特	 8.6%
8	 	朵拉小姐	Miss Dora	 58	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 纳都	 8.0%
9	 8837	欢乐世界	 Joy To The World	 58	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 9.2%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
10	 534434	阿迪帝	 Aditi	 58	 [	10]	 艾雷斯	 6.9%	 嘉文德	 10.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 泪海

	 3	 利弗威

	 7	 双翅

	 1	 乌赫拉利

5	 魔术少女	 67%
2	 泪海	 50%
10	阿迪帝	 17%
9	 欢乐世界	 11%

5	 魔术少女	 20%
9	 欢乐世界	 17%
1	 乌赫拉利	 11%

5	 魔术少女	1:10.45
1	 乌赫拉利	1:11.34
10	阿迪帝	 1:11.42
9	 欢乐世界	1:12.27
2	 泪海	 1:14.31

赛事预览: “泪海”势不可挡，不失为此场合大热门之一。“利弗威”首战表现尚稚嫩，今排位较

佳能有进步。“双翅”近期力撼群驹表现亮眼，于此程可再度争得奖金。“乌赫拉利”有机会重振

前仗佳绩。

第  5场	 8:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 665787	伊斯娜娜	 Ishnana	 55	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 6.3%	 布勒	 8.2%
2	 107356	小贩	 Hawker Typhoon	 55.5	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.2%	 布勒	 8.2%
3	 621451	丹尼洛为	Danilo Danilovitch	 57	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.2%	 马奇特	 8.6%
4	 206275	竟跑	 Tread Swiftly	 56	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 8.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
5	 772328	好缘份	 Tempting Fate	 58.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 9.8%	 德里尔	 10.3%
6	 237102	加利克	 Gallic Chief	 57	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 马奇特	 8.6%
7	 127720	强敌	 Chantyman	 62	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 18.0%	 卡琳	 11.8%
8	 135902	风丹队长	Captain Fontane	 58.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.4%	 布勒	 8.2%
9	 603023	查特顿	 Chattertons Keeper	 57	 [	 9]	 哈比	 9.6%	 韦黑德	 8.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	8	 风丹队长

	 6	 加利克

	 2	 小贩

	 7	 强敌

8	 风丹队长	 67%
7	 强敌	 42%
1	 伊斯娜娜	 36%
5	 好缘份	 33%
2	 小贩	 33%

8	 风丹队长	 75%
2	 小贩	 56%
5	 好缘份	 53%
4	 竟跑	 44%
6	 加利克	 44%

1	 伊斯娜娜	1:07.52
7	 强敌	 1:07.96
5	 好缘份	 1:08.31
6	 加利克	 1:08.54
8	 风丹队长	1:08.77

赛事预览: “风丹队长”小憩归来后劲十足，前仗仅以微差落后于“加利克”，今状态更佳胜利在

望。“小贩”驮重理想，若能保持前仗佳状有望拼入三甲。“强敌”上阵此程甚理想，随时能争得

一席之位。

第  6场	 9:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 955321	绅士之道	Gentleman’s Way	 57.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 包斯奇	 8.8%
2	 112797	加拉比尔	Galabier	 56.5	 [	 2]	 祖玛(4)	 4.2%	 卡琳	 11.8%
3	 226153	红索尔	 Red Sole	 57.5	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 9.8%	 德里尔	 10.3%
4	 154841	麦修斯	 Maxiumus	 57.5	 [	 4]	 基根	 18.3%	 金米亚	 14.6%
5	 078984	祖占	 Zuzan	 59.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 18.0%	 马奇特	 8.6%
6	 122055	曼城咖啡	Manhatten Cafe	 56	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 8.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
7	 613212	齐飞	 Queue Wing	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.4%	 布勒	 8.2%
8	 590001	汤姆班霸	Tom Bombadil	 52	 [	 8]	 杰凯奇	 7.3%	 摩尔	 14.1%
9	 255559	速星	 Quick Star	 58	 [	 9]	 哈比	 9.6%	 欧登达	 4.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	 齐飞

	 8	 汤姆班霸

	 4	 麦修斯

	 1	 绅士之道

3	 红索尔	 58%
7	 齐飞	 56%
8	 汤姆班霸	 38%
9	 速星	 30%
1	 绅士之道	 17%

7	 齐飞	 83%
3	 红索尔	 67%
6	 曼城咖啡	 50%
4	 麦修斯	 42%
1	 绅士之道	 33%

1	 绅士之道	1:34.17
7	 齐飞	 1:34.51
3	 红索尔	 1:34.58
4	 麦修斯	 1:34.58
8	 汤姆班霸	1:35.16

赛事预览: “齐飞”转战此场合甚合适，今马房状态大热不容忽视。“汤姆班霸”前仗表现令人惊

艳，上阵此程有望再度有作为。“麦修斯”状态稳健，今能大展身手。“绅士之道”凭排位优势能

突围而出。

第  7场	 10:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 234421	艾迪行动	Eddie The Mover	 55.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.2%	 嘉文德	 10.5%
2	 803208	沃顿哈尔	Walton Hall	 57	 [	 2]	 艾雷斯	 6.9%	 普林斯鲁	 7.0%
3	 971	杰塔万纳	 Jetavana	 58	 [	 3]	 佐卡	 6.7%	 柯罗拉	 2.2%
4	 817324	伯特兹	 Botz	 59	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 9.8%	 德里尔	 10.3%
5	 396178	行动站	 Action Stations	 53.5	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.2%	 拉夫迪	 9.7%
6	 65161	东奇拉利	Donquerari	 58.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 9.2%	 卡琳	 11.8%
7	 492172	哈勒博斯	Hallerbos	 56	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 包斯奇	 8.8%
8	 536426	爱神之歌	Cupid’s Song	 60	 [	 8]	 哈比	 9.6%	 李维兰	 15.3%
9	 33531	独特之力	Unique Power	 56	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 18.0%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
10	 173971	科莫湖	 Lake Como	 58	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
11	 176752	冬气	 Winter Air	 57	 [	11]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 邵嘉辉	 14.1%
12	 327357	法网之帝	Master Of Law	 58	 [	12]	 恩科博	 18.2%	 拉夫迪	 9.7%
13	 084165	佩德罗	 Pedro	 58	 [	13]	 基根	 18.3%	 卡琳	 11.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	 东奇拉利

	 4	 伯特兹

	 10	科莫湖

	 3	 杰塔万纳

9	 独特之力	 100%
1	 艾迪行动	 42%
11	冬气	 42%
10	科莫湖	 33%
8	 爱神之歌	 33%

3	 杰塔万纳	 100%
6	 东奇拉利	 100%
1	 艾迪行动	 56%
9	 独特之力	 56%
7	 哈勒博斯	 47%

6	 东奇拉利	1:21.53
7	 哈勒博斯	1:21.58
12	法网之帝	1:21.66
8	 爱神之歌	1:22.08
3	 杰塔万纳	1:22.23

赛事预览: “东奇拉利”前仗于胶沙地胜得漂亮，转战草地赛能再显雄风。“伯特兹”近期状态难

预测，但除掉眼罩上场有望带来惊喜。“艾迪行动”未曾令人失望，今驮重理想可再下一城。“杰

塔万纳”状态大勇，上阵此程有机会上榜。

第  8场	 10:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 80	缇曼迪塔	Tremendita	 57	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.2%	 马奇特	 8.6%
2	 953484	图巴迪斯	Troubadix	 60	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.8%	 布勒	 8.2%
3	 7	疯狂周一	Manic Monday	 57	 [	 3]	 基根	 18.3%	 拉夫迪	 9.7%
4	 6	炙热的吻	Blazing Kiss	 57	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 12.4%	 何伟森	 10.2%
5	 	海洋女神	Sea Goddess	 57	 [	 5]	 杰凯奇	 7.3%	 古森	 6.2%
6	 	雷伊莫娜	Roy’s Mona	 60	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.2%	 纳都	 8.0%
7	 0697	维伦尼	 Vreni	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 包斯奇	 8.8%
8	 8	神圣莉莉	Sacred Lily	 60	 [	 8]	 佐卡	 6.7%	 柯罗拉	 2.2%
9	 05	全球之歌	Global Songstress	 57	 [	 9]	 恩科博	 18.2%	 邵家荣	 11.1%
10	 2	善塔光荣	Shanta’s Pride	 57	 [	10]	 古德恩	 8.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
11	 	善赛	 Samsai	 57	 [	11]	 麦古华	 7.0%	 邵嘉辉	 14.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	善塔光荣

	 9	 全球之歌

	 3	 疯狂周一

	 1	 缇曼迪塔

2	 图巴迪斯	1:24.36
3	 疯狂周一	1:25.89
7	 维伦尼	 1:27.02
1	 缇曼迪塔	1:29.28

赛事预览: “善塔光荣”首战克服障碍表现出色，今进步良多能争胜。“全球之歌”持续佩戴眼罩

作战可有许多进展。“疯狂周一”首战表现尚稚嫩，今有机会力拼到底。“缇曼迪塔”久旷归来有

此骑师搭档有望入围。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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